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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name David Benfer Contact Title Product Compliance Engineer

Company
Unique ID

485203835 Response Date 2014-06-17 Contact Email dave.benfer@te.com

Contact Phone Number 717-986-3725

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

1278050-3 Amount 20681.094 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions - true

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products - true

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 503623-1 1.0 460.0 mg

Material 2 Stainless Steel 1.0 460.0 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.046 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.35 1.0 1.61 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.0046 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.0 1.0 4.6 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 2.0 1.0 9.2 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.05 1.0 0.23 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 19.0 1.0 87.4 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 66.4885 1.0 305.8471 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.15 1.0 0.69 mg

Substance 3 Molybdenum Supplier 7439-98-7 0.8 1.0 3.68 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.03 1.0 0.138 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.046 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.046 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.0023 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 10.0 1.0 46.0 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.46 mg

Sub-Item 1 1828874-8 2.0 520.0 mg

Material 2 PVCRED312 2.0 520.0 mg

Substance 3  Miscellaneous Supplier system 4.0 2.0 20.8 mg N/A

Substance 3 Ethene, chloro-
, homopolymer

Supplier 9002-86-2 57.5 2.0 299.0 mg N/A

Substance 3 1,2-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,2-
diisooctyl ester

Supplier 27554-26-3 38.5 2.0 200.2 mg N/A

Sub-Item 1 501534-1 2.0 205.0 mg

Material 2 SLEEVE_ZRO
2

2.0 205.0 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum
oxide (Al2O3)

Supplier 1344-28-1 0.252 2.0 0.5166 mg

Substance 3 Sodium oxide
(Na2O)

Supplier 1313-59-3 0.02 2.0 0.041 mg

Substance 3 Iron oxide
(Fe2O3)

Supplier 1309-37-1 0.0030 2.0 0.00615 mg

Substance 3 Yttrium oxide
(Y2O3)

Supplier 1314-36-9 5.24 2.0 10.742 mg

Substance 3 Zirconium
oxide (ZrO2)

Supplier 1314-23-4 94.48 2.0 193.684 mg



Substance 3 Cristobalite
(SiO2)

Supplier 14464-46-1 0.0050 2.0 0.01025 mg

Sub-Item 1 5502871-1 2.0 540.0 mg

Material 2 Satoprene TPV
251-92W232

2.0 540.0 mg

Substance 3 Rubber,
synthetic,
acrylic

Supplier 67254-76-6 100.0 2.0 540.0 mg N/A

Sub-Item 1 6278055-2 1.0 16995.094 mg

Material 2 Zinc Alloy 1.0 16850.61 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.035 1.0 5.89771 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.02 1.0 3.37012 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.0030 1.0 0.50552 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.06 1.0 10.11037 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.25 1.0 42.12652 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 1.68506 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 95.0315 1.0 16013.38744 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 4.3 1.0 724.57623 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 1.68506 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.16851 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 1.0 16.85061 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 16.85061 mg

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.05 1.0 8.4253 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.02 1.0 3.37012 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0050 1.0 0.84253 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.08425305 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0040 1.0 0.67402 mg

Material 2 Copper Plate 1.0 76.704 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.076704 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.9 1.0 76.6273 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 67.78 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 2.0E-4 1.0 1.3556E-4 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 5.0E-4 1.0 3.389E-4 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 83.9989 1.0 56.93445442 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 16.0 1.0 10.8448 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 2.0E-4 1.0 1.3556E-4 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 2.0E-4 1.0 1.3556E-4 mg

Sub-Item 1 1278052-1 2.0 108.0 mg

Material 2 Stainless Steel 2.0 108.0 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 18.0 2.0 19.44 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.5 2.0 0.54 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.045 2.0 0.0486 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.0108 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.01 2.0 0.0108 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.5 2.0 1.62 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.15 2.0 0.162 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 2.0 2.0 2.16 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.03 2.0 0.0324 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.03 2.0 0.0324 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 68.6145 2.0 74.10366 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 2.0 0.108 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 2.0 0.0108 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 9.0 2.0 9.72 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 5.4E-4 mg

Sub-Item 1 502634-1 2.0 240.0 mg

Material 2 PEI-GF30 2.0 240.0 mg

Substance 3 1,3-
Isobenzofurand
ione, 5,5-[(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis(4,1-
phenyleneoxy)]
bis-, polymer
with 1,3-
benzenediamin
e

Supplier 61128-46-9 69.099 2.0 165.8376 mg



Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 0.9 2.0 2.16 mg

Substance 3  Phenol, 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis-

Supplier 80-05-7 0.0010 2.0 0.0024 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 30.0 2.0 72.0 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

